
                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Softball

                                       Overall Statistics for The North (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 2-2

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

10 Coderre Gabby....  .583   4-4     12   5   7   1   0   0   5    8  .667   0   1   0   0  .615   0   0   0-0      2   1   0 1.000

33 Johnston River...  .429   3-3      7   2   3   1   0   0   2    4  .571   1   1   3   0  .556   0   0   0-0      6   1   1  .875

28 Kurek Kelsey.....  .333   3-3      9   2   3   0   0   0   3    3  .333   1   0   2   0  .400   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000

 8 MacPherson Jessic  .222   4-3      9   2   2   2   0   0   2    4  .444   1   0   1   0  .300   0   0   0-0      7   1   0 1.000

29 Chislett Shilo...  .143   3-3      7   2   1   0   0   0   1    1  .143   2   0   1   0  .333   0   0   1-1      0   1   1  .500

27 Hodge Janelle....  .125   3-3      8   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .125   0   2   2   0  .300   0   0   0-0      3   3   0 1.000

 5 Espinola Madison.  .000   4-3      7   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   2   0  .222   0   0   0-0     14   3   3  .850

--------------

13 Kemper Ashton.... 1.000   2-2      5   2   5   0   0   0   3    5 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000

14 Hill Anyssa......  .600   4-3      5   3   3   1   0   0   2    4  .800   3   0   0   1  .750   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000

 2 Copley Mckenna...  .500   1-1      2   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   1   0   0   0  .667   0   0   0-0      3   2   0 1.000

 9 Ferko Chloe......  .429   3-2      7   1   3   1   1   0   4    6  .857   0   0   2   0  .429   0   0   0-0      9   1   1  .909

22 Duncan-Reda Ella.  .333   2-2      3   3   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   2   0   0   0  .600   0   0   0-0      7   0   0 1.000

 3 Klassen Caitlyn..  .000   4-2      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   1   0-0      2   3   1  .833

 6 Twidale Sadie....  .000   1-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

23 Ma Joely.........  .000   1-1      2   2   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      4   1   0 1.000

Totals..............  .333   4-4     90  28  30   6   1   0  23   38  .422  14   4  16   1  .444   0   1   2-2     58  19   7  .917

Opponents...........  .321   4-4     81  14  26   4   0   0  12   30  .370   9   0  20   0  .385   1   2   2-3     55  19   8  .902

LOB - Team (26), Opp (21). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1).

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 2 Copley Mckenna...  1.68   1-1     2   2   2   0/0    0   8.1   7   4   2   4   9   0   0   0   33  .212    1   0   0    1   1

42 Belden Maddie....  5.53   1-1     2   1   1   0/0    0   6.1  10   5   5   4   8   1   0   0   27  .370    3   0   0    0   0

23 Ma Joely.........  7.50   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   4.2   9   5   5   1   3   3   0   0   21  .429    0   0   0    0   1

Totals..............  4.34   2-2     4   4   3   0/0    0  19.1  26  14  12   9  20   4   0   0   81  .321    4   0   0    1   2

Opponents...........  8.02   2-2     4   4   1   0/0    0  18.1  30  28  21  14  16   6   1   0   90  .333   13   4   0    0   1

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Belden M (2-2), Espinola M (1-2), Duncan-R E (1-1), Copley M (0-1).



                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Softball

                                       Overall Statistics for The North (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                          8 MacPherson Jessic     8    7   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         22 Duncan-Reda Ella.     7    7   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         27 Hodge Janelle....     6    3   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 Copley Mckenna...     5    3   2   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0

                         23 Ma Joely.........     5    4   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         10 Coderre Gabby....     3    2   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         28 Kurek Kelsey.....     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         13 Kemper Ashton....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          9 Ferko Chloe......    11    9   1   1   .909    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         33 Johnston River...     8    6   1   1   .875    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          5 Espinola Madison.    20   14   3   3   .850    1    1   1   .500    0   0

                          3 Klassen Caitlyn..     6    2   3   1   .833    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         29 Chislett Shilo...     2    0   1   1   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         14 Hill Anyssa......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          6 Twidale Sadie....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         42 Belden Maddie....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

                         Totals..............    84   58  19   7   .917    1    2   1   .667    0   0

                         Opponents...........    82   55  19   8   .902    1    2   0  1.000    1   0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   4 IP   1.0 IP/Game


